Bridger Pipeline LLC F.E.R.C. No. 113.19.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 113.18.0)

BRIDGER PIPELINE LLC

PROPORTIONAL PIPE LINE TARIFF

The rates and charges named in this tariff are
for the gathering and transmission of

CRUDE PETROLEUM
FERC ICA Oil Tariff

The rate named in this tariff applies only on shipments by pipeline to destinations named herein,
for subsequent interstate transportation beyond by pipeline.

FERC ICA Oil Tariff
Filed in compliance with 18 C.F.R. § 342.3 (Indexing)

Governed by Rules and Regulations shown in Bridger Pipeline LLC F.E.R.C. No. [W] 112.30.0
112.29.0 and successive issues thereof.

[N] REQUEST FOR SPECIAL PERMISSION:
Issued on three (3) days’ notice under authority of 18 C.F.R. 341.14. This tariff publication is
conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a 30-day review period.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the
human environment.

ISSUED: September 27, 2024 EFFECTIVE: October 1, 2024
Issued By: Compiled By:
H.A. “Tad” True, Member Robert Stamp
Bridger Pipeline LLC Bridger Pipeline LLC
P.O. Box 2360 P.O. Box 2360
Casper, WY 82602 Casper, WY 82602

307-266-0345
robert.stamp@truecos.com

Tariff available at www.bridgerpipeline.com/tariffs
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Bridger Pipeline LLC F.E.R.C. No. 113.19.0
(Cancels F.E.R.C. No. 113.18.0)

RATE
RATE IN CENTS PER
FROM TO BARREL OF 42 UNITED
STATES GALLONS
Belle Creek Station Alzada Station [1] 63.77
Powder River Co., MT Carter Co., MT I

APPLICATION OF RATE

The rate named herein applies only on shipments of commodity named herein, from points
named herein, to destination named herein, for interstate transportation beyond.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS
[ Increased rate.

[N] New.

[W] Change in wording only.
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